
MUNICIPAL NOTICE:  116 of 2024 

INTENTION TO AMEND/EXTEND CONTRACT      

DATE: 27 MAY 2024                                

Ray Nkonyeni Municipality hereby gives notice that it intends to amend/extend the following 

contract in terms of its Section 116 (3) of the Municipal Finance Management Act 56 of 

2003. The Municipality invites the community to submit representations within seven (07) 

days from date of this advert. 

 

Tender no Resolution no Description Nature of amendment Service Provider 

Council 
resolution 

C119/05/2024 MUNICIPAL 
FINANCIAL 
SYSTEMS 
SOFTWARE 

Extension to be 
granted effective 
from 1 July 2024 
to 30 June 2026 

• MUNSOFT 
(PTY) LTD 

 
 
KJ ZULU 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
P.O. Box 5 
PORT SHEPSTONE  
4240 


